

City Council

Approval of a Resolution Authorizing an Interagency Agreement with the Department of Enterprise Services for Personnel Training

Agenda Date: 2/4/2020 Agenda Item Number: 4.F File Number: 20-0110

Type: resolution Version: 1 Status: Passed

Title

Approval of a Resolution Authorizing an Interagency Agreement with the Department of Enterprise Services for Personnel Training

Recommended Action

Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee

City Manager Recommendation:

Move to approve the resolution authorizing an Interagency Agreement with the Department of Enterprise Services for Government-to-Government training and authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement.

Report

Issue:

Whether to approve a resolution authorizing an Interagency Agreement with the Department of Enterprise Services for Government-to-Government training.

Staff Contact:

Marygrace Goddu, Senior Planner, Community Planning & Development, 360.753.8031

Presenter(s):

None - Consent calendar item.

Background and Analysis:

Government-to-Government training offered by the Governor's Office of Indian Affairs will provide a thorough and cost-effective one-day course for city staff, with the goal of fostering the spirit of cooperation and partnership in the continuing evolution of local-tribal relations.

Financial Impact:

The City's cost is \$2,000 for a full day of training for up to 25 people. The training would take place at City Hall.

Type: resolution Version: 1 Status: Passed

Attachments: Resolution

Agreement